## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5789745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKRAF GMBH	08/26/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEINHARD FRANGENBERG	
Street Address:	GRÜNER WINKEL 8	
City:	KÜRTEN-ENGELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51515	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10155226

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)486-7083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-545-4249

Email: andrew.gonsalves@fisherbroyles.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW K. GONSALVES, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 510 CLINTON SQUARE Address Line 2: FISHER BROYLES, LLP

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6385.009US1 (AKG)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW K. GONSALVES	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew K. Gonsalves/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NEW\_ASSIGNMENT\_Takraf to Frangenberg\_Executed\_As filed 2019-10-26#page1.tif source=NEW\_ASSIGNMENT\_Takraf to Frangenberg\_Executed\_As filed 2019-10-26#page2.tif

PATENT 505742932 REEL: 050834 FRAME: 0792

PATENT Meinhard FRANGENBERG (Assignce) Attorney Docket No.: 6385.009US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TAKRAF GmbH**, having an address at Torgauer Straße 336, 04347 Leipzig, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "**Assignor**"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the new and useful improvements in

# HARD BODY AS GRID ARMORING FOR A ROLLER PRESS, A METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION, AND A ROLLER FOR A ROLLER PRESS

for which United States Patent No. 10,155,226 was granted on December 18, 2018, which was filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/142,123, on April 29, 2016, which application is a U.S. National Patent Application under 35 U.S.C. § 119, which claims priority benefit of German Patent Application No. DE 10 2015 207 922.8, filed April 29, 2015; and

WHEREAS, **Meinhard FRANGENBERG**, a citizen of Germany, having an address at Grüner Winkel 8, 51515 Kürten-Engeldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby acknowledge that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have and may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

PATENT Meinhard FRANGENBERG (Assignee) Attorney Docket No.: 6385,009US1

# ASSIGNOR: TAKRAF GmbH

TAKRAF GmbH repand empowered to sign on its behalf.		he undersigned is a representative authorized
Date: August 26, 2019	By:	
	Name:	Dr. Frank Hubrich
	Title:	Managing Director
	<del></del>	
Witness		
Witness		
Witness		
ASSIGNEE: Meinhard FRANGE	NBERG	
ggi		
Date: <u>Sep. 03.2019</u>		Meinhard FRANGENBERG
,		Medical France Notes
Witness		

Witness